MF-RG Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

LOT NO.
(S = CHINA)
How to Order
	 MF - RG  300 - 0 - 14
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
	 RG =	 Smaller Radial Leaded
		  Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 300-1100 (3.0 Amps - 11.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
	 - 0 =	 Bulk Packaging
	 - 2 =	 Tape and Reel*
	 - AP =	 Ammo-Pak*
Part Number Suffix Option
	 - __ =	 Standard Straight Leads without part
		  number suffix option
	 - 14 =	� Kinked Leads where straight leads are
standard
*Packaged per EIA-468
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
	 MF-RG Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Thermal Derating Table - Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
MF-RG300 4.4 4.0 3.6 3.0 2.6 2.4 2.1 1.9 1.4
MF-RG400 5.9 5.3 4.8 4.0 3.5 3.2 2.8 2.5 1.9
MF-RG500 7.3 6.6 6.0 5.0 4.4 4.0 3.6 3.1 2.4
MF-RG600 8.8 8.0 7.2 6.0 5.2 4.8 4.2 3.8 2.8
MF-RG650 9.5 8.6 7.8 6.5 5.7 5.2 4.6 4.1 3.0
MF-RG700 10.3 9.3 8.4 7.0 6.2 5.6 5.0 4.4 3.3
MF-RG800 11.7 10.7 9.6 8.0 6.9 6.4 5.6 5.1 3.7
MF-RG900 13.2 11.9 10.7 9.0 7.9 7.2 6.4 5.6 4.2
MF-RG1000 14.7 13.3 12.0 10.0 8.7 8.0 7.0 6.3 4.7
MF-RG1100 16.1 14.6 13.1 11.0 9.7 8.8 7.8 6.9 5.2
Itrip is approximately two times Ihold.
Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
Fault	Current	(Amps)
Ti